
Prince George’s County Office of Homeland Security (OHS) 
Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) 

June 26, 2024 (virtual) 
 

 
 

 Name Email Agency Title 
1 Bender, John jwbender@co.pg.md.us 

  
Prince George's 
County FIRE/EMS 

Battalion Chief 

2 Butler-Tripathi, Katie katie.butler@redcross.org American Red Cross Point of Contact ARC-NCGCR  
Disaster  Program Manager 

3 Chura, Kevin (back-up) kchura@laurel.md.us City of Laurel EM Specialist 
4 Cobb, Justin justin_cobb10@yahoo.com Prince George's 

County Citizen 
Business Continuity & 
Disaster Recovery Specialist 

5 Hawkins- Nixon, Dawn dhnixon@co.pg.md.us  Prince George's 
County Dept of the 
Environment 

Associate Director 

6 Morris, Ashley aemorris@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

Preparedness and Outreach 
Manager 

7 Williams, Patricia patricia.williams1@maryland.gov     
mdtier2.mde@maryland.gov  

Emergency 
Planning and 
Community Right to 
Know Act (EPCRA- 
MD) 

EPCRA Coordinator                                

8 Wells, Tyrone tnwells@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

Operations Manager 

9 Plummer, Rasheed rdplummer@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

Emergency Preparedness 
Specialist 

10 Day, Tiatte tmday@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland Security 

Special Assistant to the 
Director 

11 Reyes, Eydi esreyes@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

Administrative Aide OHS/EM 
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12 Batten-Mickens, Meloyde mrbmickens@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland Security 

Deputy Director, Emergency 
Management 

13 Weissman, Mark mjweissman@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

 

14 Gomez, Katina klgomez@co.pg.md.us Prince George’s 
County Police 
Department 

Deputy Chief  

15 Small, Darrell dsmall@co.pg.md.us Prince George's 
County Office of 
Homeland 
Security/Emergency 
Management 

Emergency Preparedness 
Specialist 

16 Geppi, Ben Benjamin.m.geppi@medstar.net MedStar Southern 
Maryland Hospital 
Center 

Assistant Director of 
Regulatory Affairs 

17 Perry, Keith Keith.perry2@redcross.org American Red Cross 
 

Executive Director- ARC-
NCGCR  
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